CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-329

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
TO CONTRACT NO. C19-0068, ISSUED TO CHARLES
MARANDINO, MILMAY, NJ IN THE AMOUNT OF
$7,021.40.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on March 26, 2019, adopted
Resolution No. 2019-118, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A NEGOTIATED
CONTRACT TO CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC, MILMAY, NJ, FOR PARKING LOT
EXPANSION FOR THE VINELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY, IN THE AMOUNT OF
$175,430.00”; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of
change orders; and

WHEREAS, the Acting City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract
awarded to Charles Marandino, LLC, Milmay, NJ for Parking Lot Expansion for the Vineland
Public Library, as authorized by Resolution No. 2019-118; said amendment is necessary to install
electrical conduits for parking lot lighting and for additional concrete curb and sidewalk; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C.
5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts
involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations;
and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the
amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of
$7,021.40; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory
supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C19-0068, issued to Charles Marandino, LLC,
Milmay, NJ, in the amount of $7,021.40, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved.

Adopted:

President of Council
ATTEST:

City Clerk



2 Vineland

[ J
: O.... o
@ New Jersey

August 6, 2019

REPORT

TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1
Contract No. C19-0068
Parking Lot Expansion for the Vineland Public Library

Charles Marandino, LLC, Milmay, NJ

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No.
C19-0068, issued to Charles Marandino, LLC, Milmay, NJ, for Parking Lot Expansion for the
Vineland Public Library. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2019-118, adopted by
City Council on March 26, 2019.

The change order requested, in the amount of $7,021.40, will provide additional funds to install
electrical conduits for parking lot lighting and for additional concrete curb and sidewalk. This change

order represents an increase of approximately 4.0024% over the original contract amount of
$175,430.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be
authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq.

Respertfully zuimitte §

Robert E. Dickenso
Business Administfator

RD/wr
Encl.

Printed on Recycled Paper



REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

Parking Lot Expansion for the City of Vineland Public Library
PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING rRON; MarinGeissey

’ 19-0068
This is a request for change order # 1 to Contract # COV2015-18 for:

Parking Lot Expansion for the City of Vineland Public Library

Project Name

Name/Address of
Contractor: Charles Marandino LLC

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason
and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
*(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

1. Install electrical conduit for for parking lot lighting.
2. Additional concrete curb & sidewalk.

Original Contract Amount: $ 1 75743000

Amount of this change order: $ 7!021 40 n! s 00 A4
Previous Change Orders: $ N/A

Total Revised Amount: S 1 825451 40

sorovenpy. David J. Maillet D

Print/type Signature

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Accomntd S~ OU-00-0D0-1US0 - FBbts —= ¥ 3,341 .51

CC: Purchasing Division € = WY -0 0= 1538-' lgblg - % 3,6‘-}666]
Y- / D?O{Cg- 38

s 0 [



00°09¢- 00945 00'9¢6 00'F $ o0t $ Pl 06- A7 $€T (VIAH) ONILLNOMVS| 1S
. ; ; (@vod ATdNAL-ALIS 440) JOIHL .8
. ) ; : : . ) o ( I -
00080} 0002 00°00G'¥ | 00081 $ 100081 $ 61 9 AS €T ‘QIOUOINITY “YALLAS LLAIONOD See
(avod 4 1dINAL
000 00°0¥9'2 00°0¥9'Z [00°011 $ (00011 $ ¥z 0 AS ¥z =4LIS J440) JDIHL .9 ‘AIO¥0ANITYd| €¢€°¢
SAVMIANA ALTAINOD
¢ . ; (4LIS-NO)
; : : : . o = e
00089 00090°L2 00°085'¥L [00°06 $ 100706 g teT L AS 791 SOIHL oF YTYMAIS 9LTHONOD 1ee
‘ ‘ ; (4.LIS-NO)
. . . i c . ) - —
006E8°C 00'092'82 00'g2¥'ST [00°SH $ |00°Sh $ 879 €9 A1 €9¢ UMD TYOLLYHA ALAMONOD .g1X.9 1'c¢
(AvOod T1dNAL
000 00891 00'891 00'+2 $ |100+T $ L 0 AS L =4LIS A440) MOIHL o8-.9 WALLND| £1°€
AAND0Y ALTIONOD 10 TVAOWTY
(AVOd T TdWAL
000 00882 00'88¢ 00°81 $ (0081 S 91 0 AS 91 =4LIS J440) JDIHL 49 ‘SAVMAARA| <1°¢
ALTUINOD 40 TYAOWNTA
i N _ (ALIS-NO) MDIHL ,9-.F “MTVAAAIS
S . s ) _ c " - .
00°0%¢ 009LE'C 009552 | 00Tl $ [00°CI g €61 0z AS €1t ALTHOINGO 40TV GG PIE
. o (ALIS-NO) IND TVILLIAA
. . " . . e . cor Te
00'sze 000vE'C 00GLL'Z 006 $ 1006 g 092 6T a1 ¢eT ATMONTT 40 TY AN 'l
000 00°000'GH 00°000°St [ 00°000°¢t $ |00°000°St  § [ 0 ST I ALIS DNVATY| T1'¢
000 00005 00°00S 00°0S¢T $ 100°0sT $ z 0 LINN 4 SAAVOIdvE| #1°1
000 00°05Z'L 00°052'L |00°sTI $ |00°szI $ 01 0 LINN 01 SINMIA DI4AVdL] €11
000 00°000°L 00°000'L | 00°0S $ 10008 $ 0T 0 LINN 0T SANOD DIdIVIL| Tl
00°000°}- 00°000'%1 00°000'GL | 00002 $ 10000T $ 0L Cr AS SL SNDIS NOLLONYLSNOD| T1'T'1
JONVHO INNOWY L| 30Idd LINA | 3218d LINN | ALILNYND [LNIWLSNray ALILNYND
40 LNnowy [TNNOWY VNI 5o iNoo | ‘aaLsnrav 19vdINOD | @atsnrav | aunvno | STNT | ovainod NOLLdIHDS3a WS
0¥€80 PN AVIN'IIIN ‘03 X0d 'O'd
OTTONIANVIVIA SHTAVHD R[MOLOVILNOD
0TO-LT "ON LOHLOYd
NOISNVdXHd LOTONIEVd AdVddl1 2I'TdNd ANV TANIA 40 ALID LDVILNOD
€ Jo | abed
6L0Z/¥2/.L L# ¥3AH0 IONVHD




CHANGE ORDER #1 712412019
Page 2 of 3
CONTRACT QUANTITY | ADJUSTED | CONTRACT | ADJUSTED | CONTRAC AMOUNT OF
HTEM BESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNITS ADJUSTMENT| QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | UNIT PRICE | T AMOUNT FINALAMAUNT CHANGE
512 |[SAWCUTTING (CONCRETE) 180 LF 145 35 |s 600 $  600| 1,080.00 210.00{  -870.00
52.1 |ROADWAY EXCAVATION, EARTH | 280 cy 30 250 |s  2800|s 2800 7,840.00 7,000.00|  -840.00
REMOVE ASPHALT, VARIABLE .
ER T st 83 sy 0 83 |s 6008 600 498.00 498.00 0.00
DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE
62.1 |BASE COURSE (RECYCLED 882 % 62 820 |s 1400/ S  14.00| 12,348.00]  11480.00|  -868.00
CONCRETE), 6" THICK
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE
2 B 2
TEL o o5 moin 120 TON 8.06 128 |s  11000] $  11000| 13,200.00]  14,086.60 886.60
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64
2 o 2 &
714 |G RPAGE COURSE. 25 Tk 120 TON 11.02 100 s 11000[ $  110.00| 13,200.00]  11,987.80| -1,212.20
8.1.1 |TOPSOILING, 4" THICK 500 % 0 500 | 050 $ 050 250.00 250.00 0.00
g1 [\ CHHANGANDSEEDING. TYPE | 50, sy 0 500 | 050 $ 050 250.00 250.00 0.00
83.1 |STRAW MULCHING 500 sy 500 0 $ 050§ 050 250.00 0.00|  -250.00
848 |REMOVE EXISTING TREE STUMPS 2 UNIT 2 0 S 800.00| §  800.00| 1,600.00 0.00|  -1,600.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE
] H ) = -
1311 {Epory RESIN. 4 WirTS 552 LE 0 52 |8 300 % 3.00| 1,656.00 1,656.00 0.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, . .
L e SE O 125 LF 45 80 |$ 30008 300 375.00 240.00|  -135.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, PAINT, 4"
1354 |HANDICAP BLUE (PARKING STALL| 450 LF 125 35 |8 1.00| § 1.00|  450.00 325.00]  -125.00
LINES)
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, PAINT,
13.6.1 |HANDICAP SYMBOL, HANDICAP 4 UNIT 0 4 s 7500/ 75.00|  300.00 300.00 0.00
BLUE
iy [EEMUVEIRARFICEIRIPESGEAL | g0 sy 0 325 | 9.00 §  9.00| 292500 2,925.00 0.00
COAT)
14.1RI-1 g;?gﬁow MOUNLED, STOF, I UNIT 0 I s 250000 $ 25000 250.00 250.00 0.00




CHANGE ORDER #1 7/24/2019
Page 3 of 3
CONTRACT QUANTITY | ADJUSTED | CONTRACT | ADJUSTED |CONTRAC AMOUNT OF
IEE BESERIPTION QuanTiTy | UNITS 1apJuSTMENT| QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | UNIT PRICE | T AmounT| FINALAMOUNT | * 0l ae
14.1.R7. |SIGN. POST MOUNTED, RESERVED
sb  |PARKING (HC) (DOUBLE ARROW), 4 UNIT 0 4 $ 250.00] $  250.00| 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
12"x18"
14.1.R7. |SIGN. POST MOUNTED, HC
‘s |PARKING PENALTY PLAQUE, 4 UNIT 0 4 $ 250.00] $  250.00| 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
10"x12"
14.1.R7- [SIGN, POST MOUNTED, VAN
. 2 T y) \ 25 25
3va  |ACCESSIBLE PLAQUE, 12'x6" 2 UNIT 0 2 $ 250.001 $  250.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
REMOVE SIGN(S) & POST, POST - ) ]
2 2 2 2
L2 istbecesgepin & sy 2 UNIT 0 2 $ 250.001 $  250.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
ELECTRIC CONDUIT, 1" SCHEDULE i
VIS 292 R 23 23
U o, STy 0 LS 225 225 S 23.00| § 23.00 0.00 5,175.00 5,175.00
TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1: $7,021.40
TOTAL PERCENT FOR THIS o
CHANGE ORDER: o
PERCENT TOTAL CHANGE
ORDER TO DATE OF ORIGINAL 4.00%
CONTRACT AMOUNT
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $ 175,430.00
PLUS CHANGE ORDER NO. 1: $ 7,021.40
AMOUNT OF ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $ 182,451.40

Recommended By

(%

Contractor:

]
City Engineer: _D\

b

/\

[






